PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI410802

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/31/2024
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DUSA Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	03/31/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Sun Pharmaceutical Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	2 Independence Way	
City:	Princeton	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08540	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13965276
Application Number:	15092739

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6095149779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6097205394

Email: general.ip.mailbox@sunpharma.com

Craig Kuchii **Correspondent Name:**

Sun Pharmaceutical Industries, Inc. Address Line 1:

2 Independence Way Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08540

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DUSA-005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Kenedy
SIGNATURE:	Christine Kenedy
DATE SIGNED:	08/06/2024

Total Attachments: 4

source=DUSA merger certificate to SPIINC - DE#page1.tiff source=DUSA merger certificate to SPIINC - DE#page2.tiff

source=DUSA merger certificate to SPIINC - DE#page3.tiff source=DUSA merger certificate to SPIINC - DE#page4.tiff

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"DUSA PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.", A NEW JERSEY CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "SUN PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES, INC." UNDER

THE NAME OF "SUN PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES, INC.", A CORPORATION
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF
MARCH, A.D. 2024, AT 2:23 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY
OF MARCH, A.D. 2024 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

SE LAND CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY

7893212 8100M SR# 20241172598 Authentication: 203120011 Date: 03-26-24

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING

DUSA PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

(a New Jersey Corporation)

WITH AND INTO SUN PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES, INC.

(a Delaware Corporation)

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "<u>DGCL</u>"), Sun Pharmaceutical Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Corporation</u>") originally incorporated on the 22nd day of February, 1984 A.D. under the laws of the State of Michigan and converted into a Delaware corporation on March 11, 2020, does hereby certify that:

FIRST: The names of each of the constituent corporations are as follows:

- (a) Sun Pharmaceutical Industries, Inc., and
- (b) DUSA Pharmaceuticals, Inc. ("<u>DUSA</u>"), a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of New Jersey on the 21st day of February, 1991 A.D., pursuant to the provisions of the New Jersey Business Corporation Act.

SECOND: The Corporation is the parent corporation of, and owns one hundred percent (100%) of the outstanding shares of Common Stock of DUSA.

THIRD: The Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted the merger of DUSA with and into the Corporation, with the Corporation remaining as the surviving corporation (the "Merger") by that certain written consent dated the 21st day of March, 2024 A.D., which consent contained the resolution set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto.

FOURTH: The effective date of the Merger is the 31st day of March, 2024 A.D. at 12:01 A.M. (ET), and the name of the surviving corporation shall remain: Sun Pharmaceutical Industries, Inc.

[Signature page follows]

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:23 PM 03/26/2024
FILED 02:23 PM 03/26/2024
SR 20241172598 - File Number 7893212

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 26th day of March, 2024.

Sun Pharmaceutical Industries, Inc.

DocuSigned by:

Name: Abhay Gandhi

Title: President, Chief Executive Officer

Exhibit A

Resolution of the Board of Directors of Sun Pharmaceutical Industries, Inc.

"RESOLVED, that DUSA be merged with and into the Corporation, and that the Corporation assumes all of the estate, property, rights, privileges, and franchises, as well as the liabilities and obligations of DUSA as of the Effective Date (as such term is defined in the Plan of Merger), whereupon the separate existence of DUSA shall cease and the Corporation shall continue as the surviving corporation."

Exhibit A

PATENT REEL: 068195 FRAME: 0394

RECORDED: 08/06/2024